DSRHD02-DSRHD08
Document number: DS35952   Rev. 5 - 4
1 of 4
July 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
DSRHD02 – DSRHD08
O

 Polarity: See Diagram
 Weight: 0.092 grams (approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part Number Case Packaging
DSRHD02-13 T-MiniDIP 5000/Tape & Reel
DSRHD04-13 T-MiniDIP 5000/Tape & Reel
DSRHD06-13 T-MiniDIP 5000/Tape & Reel
DSRHD08-13 T-MiniDIP 5000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
    <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com.
Marking Information
Dxx = Product Type Marking Code
     12 = 200V
     14 = 400V
     16 = 600V
     18 = 800V
 = Manufacturers’ Code Marking
YWW = Date Code Marking
Y = Last Digit of Year (ex: 2 = 2012)
WW = Week Code (01 ~ 53)
Bottom View
T-MiniDIP
Top View
Green
_
+
~ ~
YWW
Dxx
DSRHD02-DSRHD08
Document number: DS35952   Rev. 5 - 4
2 of 4
July 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
DSRHD02 – DSRHD08
O
B
S
O
L
E
T
E
–
P
A
R
T
D
I
S
C
O
N
T
I
N
U
E
D
PART OBSOLETE –
NO ALTERNATE PART
Maximum Ratings (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitance load, derate current by 20%.
Characteristic Symbol DSRHD02 DSRHD04 DSRHD06 DSRHD08 Unit